

ASX Announcement

Endeavour Group acknowledges Woolworths selldown

Sydney: Wednesday, 1 May 2024

Endeavour Group Limited (ASX:EDV) acknowledges the Woolworths Group (ASX:WOW) announcement today that it has agreed to sell 5.0% of the issued share capital of Endeavour Group. Following the sale, the Woolworths Group will hold approximately 4.1% of the company.

Endeavour Group will continue its relationship with the Woolworths Group with a range of partnership agreements in place.

The release of this announcement was authorised by the Disclosure Committee.

Sean O'Sullivan Investor Relations

+61 (0)412 139 711 investorrelations@edg.com.au Lizzy Bold Media

+61 (0)421 765 446 media@edg.com.au

Endeavour Group ACN 159 767 843 26 Waterloo Street, Surry Hills, NSW, 2010